Product Catalog
ED2000 Series
Exit Device
ED2000 Series
Copyright © 2022-2025, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
ED2000.2 45682  03/25
ED2000 Series Exit Device

CR900 Series Key Removable Mullion Cylinder
Collar Packet
CR900 Series Mullions - How to Order
Removable Mullions
UL Fire Rating1 Mullion Opening Height 2 Catalog
Number
Panic Only Up to 7'2" CR972
Panic Only Up to 8' CR908SM
3-Hour
Up to 7'2"
(Only fire rated up to 8')
CR972A
3-Hour Up to 10'0" CR910A4
Key Removable Mullions
UL Fire Rating1 Mullion Opening Height2 Catalog
Number
1-1/2 Hour Up to 7'2" CR972BKM3
1-1/2 Hour
Up to 10'0"
(Only fire rated up to 8')
CR910BKM3,4
Panic Only Up to 8' CR908KMSM
Notes:
1.  UL label on mullion indicates listing.
2.  May be field cut for doors.
3.  Cylinder and collars not included, specify separately. See Cylinders on page 12.
4. For 8' length Mullion must be ordered as 10' length and cut in the field to 8' size
CR900 Mullion
Top Plate
Bottom Plate
Mullions
Cylinder Mullion Kit
Mullion Cylinder Kit #
Available with the
Following Mullion Series:
CRMCK1
CR972KM
CR972BKM
CR910BKM
CR908KMSM
Note: Mullion cylinder kit contains washer, collar and cylinder
*Specify finishes and cylinder code when ordering
**See page 15 for cylinder codes
Ex: CRMCK1 x Finish x Cylinder Code
(i.e. CRMCK1 x 630 x 6P)
Note: Cylinder Mullion Kit contains cylinder,
collar and spring washer.
Cylinder Collar
Cylinder
Keyway
Spring
Washer
CR900 Series Removable Mullions
The CR900 series mullions are used to install
two ED2200 Rim Exit Devices in a double
door opening. They may be quickly and easily
removed, then reinstalled, when a full double
door opening is temporarily required. The CR900
series mullions meet ANSI A156.3, Type 22.
Materials and Finish
Steel mullion with malleable iron top and
bottom plates; furnished with zinc plated
fasteners for metal frames and concrete floors.
May be cut, drilled and  tapped in the field for
Rim Exit Devices. CR900 series mullions are
primed grey for painting.
CR900 Series Mullions - Options
M95- Spacer Block
Recommended for double rabbeted frames where the stop face
width is less than the mounting hole spacing and also for door
frames 5-3/4" (176mm) or less. To order with a mullion, specify
M95. To order separately, specify Part No. 683F29-8.
M96- Angle Bracket

Handing
Note: Arrow (      ) indicates secure side of door.
How to Order
Copyright © 2022-2025, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
ED2000.1545682  03/25
ED2000 Series
Cylinders and Keying
Notes:
1.	CMK construction master keying is not available in Pyramid or Security Series.
2.	VKC2, VKC3, CKC3 are not available in Pyramid or Security series.
3.	Not available for 500ET trim.
Description Specify
Silver Aluminum Painted 689
Dark Bronze Painted 690
Light Bronze Painted 691
Black Painted 693
Satin Chromium Plated (Trim Only) 626
Satin Stainless Steel (Trim Only) 630
Black Suede Powder Coat BSP
White Suede Powder Coat WSP
Finishes
Hand Specify
Right Hand Reverse RHR
Left Hand Reverse LHR
Handing
Cylinders and Keying (cont.)
Description Specify
Conventional 6-pin 6P
Conventional 7-pin3 7P
LFIC
	 LFIC 6-pin C6
	 LFIC 6-pin, Less Core CL6
	 LFIC 6-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Red) CT6R
	 LFIC 6-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Blue) CT6B
	 LFIC 6-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Green) CT6G
	 LFIC 6-pin with Temporary Disposable Core CT6D
	 LFIC 7-pin3 C7
	 LFIC 7-pin, Less Core3 CL7
	 LFIC 7-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Red)3 CT7R
	 LFIC 7-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Blue)3 CT7B
	 LFIC 7-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Green)3 CT7G
	 LFIC 7-pin with Temporary Disposable Core3 CT7D
SFIC
	 SFIC 6-pin C6S
	 SFIC 6-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Blue)3 CT6SB
	 SFIC 6-pin Less Core CLS6
	 SFIC 6-pin with SFIC Disposable Temporary Core3 CT6SD
	 SFIC 7-pin C7S
	 SFIC 7-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Blue) CT7SB
	 SFIC 7-pin, Less Core CLS7
	 SFIC 7-pin with SFIC Disposable Temporary Core CT7S
Security